THE DATASHEET OF
CAN4311115002451K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
HF R&D  Print date 01/12/13                              Preliminary internal use only
 Long Shape   Aug. 6, 01
 Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
for Bluetooth (ISM Band 2.45GHz)
       4311 115 00245/260/270

Grant Lin/Cliff  2001-08-06  Page 7 sheet 190-7     A4
spec.doc   Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method I- by 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
 4311   1 15    00 245
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code
 43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 11 = 180 mm/ 7" blister (1000pcs) , 12 = 330 mm/13" blister (4000 pcs)
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 15 = 8 * 3.5 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance
 00 = 100 M Hz Band Width
A. Working Frequency (three types of antenna are available)
 245 = 2.45 GHz           Type 245
 260 = (2.45+0.15) GHz * Intention for shift up 150MHz    Type 260
 270 = (2.45+0.25) GHz * Intention for shift up 250MHz   Type 270
Example: 12NC                 4311 111 00245
Product description: Antenna (43) by 180 mm blister (11) of High
Frequency Material (1), Size 7.35*5.5*1.3 mm (1);
Tolerance (00) of 100 MHz (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (245) = 2.45G Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code numbers
can be determined by the following rules:
AN2450000708031K (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 2450 00 07 0803 1 K
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
2450=2.45GHz
2600=2.60GHz
2700=2.70GHz
00= >100MHz
07=K7
0803=8*3.5*
0.9 mm
1 = 1K
4 = 4K
K=7" plastic
F =13" plastic
B = Bulk
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE: